restrictions of this Agreement, RDA shall sell and convey the Property to Purchaser, and Purchaser 
shall purchase the Property from RDA subject to such terms, conditions and restrictions.  

2. PURCHASE PRICE; REIMBURSEMENT OF DEMOLITION COSTS.   

(a) The purchase price of the Property (“Purchase Price”) is NINE MILLION 
FIVE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($9,520,000.00), together with the 
Purchaser’s acceptance and adherence to the requirements for development and use of the Property 
as set forth in this Agreement.  The amount paid, together with Purchaser’s fulfillment of the 
requirements of this Agreement through diligent performance by Purchaser of its obligations and

[...]

prior to Closing, and that subsection (iii), above shall occur 
following Closing.  In addition,  Purchaser represents and 
RDA accepts Purchaser’s representations, that Purchaser’s 
expenditures for the Initial Work together with the amounts 
paid for purchase of the Property will exceed Thirteen 
Million Dollars ($13,000,000.00). 

Upon RDA’s determination of the satisfactory completion of 
the Initial Work, the RDA RIGHT shall terminate. If 
Purchaser defaults in its obligations under this Agreement 
prior to completion of the Initial Work or fails to 
satisfactorily complete the Initial Work, RDA shall have the